Errata for French Braid Obsession #10637

First Printing

Page 53, Cutting, Accents:

Should read, "ACCENTS: *EITHER* cut 6 strips **2 1/2" x width of fabric**; then cut 5 of those strips in half."

Page 59, Construction of the Center Unit:

<u>Step 17</u> should read, "Determine the size to cut your next unpieced set of borders. To find the *cut length* **of the longer pair of unpieced borders**:"

<u>Step 19</u> should read, "From the main fabric piece used in Step 14, cut 2 borders the *exact width* determined in Step 18d x the length measured in **Step 18a** *plus at least 2"* **for the shorter pair of unpieced borders**. Cut as shown."